## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021 -** 355

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2021-273 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2021-273 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on June 7, 2021 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2021-273 should be amended by *changing* the disbursement check name (Payee).

YEAR	BLOCK	LOT	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT
CY 2021	7603	3	Ikayah Perry	\$1,177.38
			(Make check payable to:	
			National Integrity Title Agency,	
			One Holtec Drive Suite 102, Marlton, NJ 08053	
			Property Sold/Refund duplicate payment	

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2021-273 total should stay the same at \$12,918.00. WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2021-273 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

Vice President of Council

City Clerk